
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case No. 5:10-cv-04301-JF
ORDER GRANTING IN PART AND DENYING IN PART DEFENDANTS’ ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION
(JFLC2)

**E-Filed 12/9/2010**

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

TAVANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

                                           Plaintiff,

                           v.

RAVISHANKAR BETTADAPURA
NARAYANA, et al.,

                                           Defendants.

Case Number 5:10-cv-04301-JF

ORDER GRANTING IN PART AND
DENYING IN PART DEFENDANTS’
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION FOR
INTERIM STAY; AND CONTINUING
CASE MANAGEMENT
CONFERENCE

[Re: Dkt. Entry 40]

Defendants’ motion for an interim stay of proceedings is GRANTED IN PART AND

DENIED IN PART.  All aspects of the litigation are HEREBY STAYED pending disposition of

Defendants’ motion to transfer or stay, EXCEPT for discovery.  The parties are free to proceed

with discovery.

The Case Management Conference set for December 17, 2010 is CONTINUED to

February 4, 2011 at 9:00 to be heard with the motion for transfer or stay. 

DATED:   12/9/2010 _________________________________
JEREMY FOGEL
United States District Judge

Tavant Technologies, Inc. v. Narayana et al Doc. 51

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2010cv04301/232149/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2010cv04301/232149/51/
http://dockets.justia.com/

