1		**E-Filed 12/9/2010**
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
11		I
12	TAVANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,	Case Number 5:10-cv-04301-JF
13 14	Plaintiff, v.	ORDER GRANTING IN PART AND DENYING IN PART DEFENDANTS' ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION FOR
14	RAVISHANKAR BETTADAPURA NARAYANA, et al.,	INTERIM STAY; AND CONTINUING CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE
16	Defendants.	[Re: Dkt. Entry 40]
17	Derendunts.	
18		I
19	Defendants' motion for an interim stay of proceedings is GRANTED IN PART AND	
20	DENIED IN PART. All aspects of the litigation are HEREBY STAYED pending disposition of	
21	Defendants' motion to transfer or stay, EXCEPT for discovery. The parties are free to proceed	
22	with discovery.	
23	The Case Management Conference set for December 17, 2010 is CONTINUED to	
24	February 4, 2011 at 9:00 to be heard with the motion for transfer or stay.	
25		
26	DATED: 12/9/2010	ERAMY FOGEL
27	Ŭ	d States Dis rivt Judge
28		D
	Case No. 5:10-cv-04301-JF ORDER GRANTING IN PART AND DENYING IN PART DEFENDANTS' ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION (JFLC2)	

Dockets.Justia.com